112.5 F.B.  17.526
4
1-
32
UN
F
62
 P
0.
75
80
80
0.
5
40
.5
57
12.4
1/4-20UNC
IGM
DRIVE
BRAKE
RED
LENS
GRN
WHT
BLK
M
M
FOCUS
ZOOM
FOCUS
N.F.U
ZOOM
N.F.U
DRIVE –
DRIVE +
BRAKE –
BRAKE +
* Also referred to as DAMP, CONTROL, or DUMP
1
2
3
4
DRIVE +
DRIVE –
* BRAKE –
* BRAKE +
Camera Connector Wiring
WHT
BLK
RED
GRN
ZOOM Common
ZOOM  + TELE
FOCUS Common
FOCUS  + NEAR
ViewZ USA | www.ViewZUSA.com Specification is subject to change without noticeSales : sales@viewzusa.com
24 - 65mm
1:2.0
2.7 X
F2.0 - Approx. 360 (No F drop) Motorized ( DC ± 6.4V, Max. 45 mA )
Motorized ( DC ± 6.4V, Max. 45 mA )
IG(Auto Close System)30.5° x 22.9° at 24 mm
11.2° x 8.4° at 65 mm
- 10 °C ~ 50 °C   / 14 °F ~ 122 °F
Corresponding to 5.5 µm
17.526 mm
4.8 x 3.6mm (Ø6 mm)
C-Mount (Adjustable Lens Position)7 m (From Front Vertex)
62mm P0.753822 x 2837 mm  at 24 mm
1370 x 1030 mm at 65 mm
23.29mm (In Air) Ø65 x 80.5(W) x 80(H) x 112.5(D) mm
Focal Length
UNIT: mm
Maximum Relative Aperture
Operation Focus
Zoom
Iris
Zoom Ratio
Iris
Angular Field of View
Operation Temperature
Resolution
Flange Back
Image Format
MountMinimum Object Distance
 Front ThreadObject Dimensions at M.O.D.
Optical Back Focal Distance Size, Weight
VZ-D2.7X24RDCIR-MP-4W
SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS
1" 4MP Day/Night, Motorized Zoom with DC Auto-Iris  24-65mm  F–2.0  C–Mount
Compatible with 1", 2/3", 1/2", 1/3" Cameras
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM